
IWAS Wheelchair Fencing World Cup
Epee Female Category "A"

Tbilisi, 9.11.2018

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 34 fencers)
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number name and first name nat.
1 KRAJNYAK Zsuzsanna HUN
2 VERES Amarilla HUN
3 BREUS Yevheniia UKR
4 FIDRYCH Marta POL
5 MAYA Iuliia RUS
7 EVDOKIMOVA Alena RUS
8 NG Justine Charissa HKG
9 POIGNET Sabrina FRA

10 KELMAN Linor ISR
11 KIM Sunmi KOR
12 COLLIS-MCCANN Gemma GBR
15 AFONINA Natalya RUS
16 HALKINA Aliona BLR
18 ZOU Xufeng CHN
20 VAN ACHTERBERG Elke Lale TUR
22 GARRIDO Begona ESP
26 BRUNATI Sofia ITA
29 BURDON Renata POL

30 ZACHARIADI Adamantia-Styliani GRE
31 JENSEN Shelby USA
32 MANDRYK Nataliia UKR
35 MAIA Karina BRA
36 ISAACSON Victoria USA
37 SYCHEVA Evgeniya RUS
46 KLIMENKOVA Anna RUS
54 SMERTINA Viktoria RUS
57 VLAMI Efthymia GRE

9999 BIAN Jing CHN
9999 DROZDZ Kinga POL
9999 DZHIMIEVA Asia RUS
9999 GU Haiyan CHN
9999 MEZENTSEVA Anna EST
9999 RONG Jing CHN
9999 TAN Shumei CHN
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IWAS Wheelchair Fencing World Cup
Epee Female Category "A"

Tbilisi, 9.11.2018

Formula of the competition
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34 fencers

1 poules: round

34 fencers
5 poules (4 poules of 7, 1 poule of 6)
Separation by : countries
28 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 28 fencers

Direct tableau
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IWAS Wheelchair Fencing World Cup
Epee Female Category "A"

Tbilisi, 9.11.2018

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1    13:00    piste No  10&11
Referee: BOURRET Gilles  FRA, ATHANASIADIS Iason  GRE

V/M ind. HS rank
RONG Jing CHN  3  V  V  V  V  V 0.833 8 28 1
KIM Sunmi KOR  V  V  V  4  4  V 0.667 10 28 3
MANDRYK Nataliia UKR  4  2  V  1  2  V 0.333 -5 19 6
JENSEN Shelby USA  1  1  1  1  1  3 0.000 -22 8 7
KRAJNYAK Zsuzsanna HUN  4  V  V  V  V  3 0.667 11 27 2
COLLIS-MCCANN Gemma GBR  3  V  V  V  0  V 0.667 2 23 4
KLIMENKOVA Anna RUS  3  2  3  V  V  4 0.333 -4 22 5

Poule No 2    13:00    piste No  12&13
Referee: HARRIS Paul  USA, APTSIAURI Tatia  GEO

V/M ind. HS rank
AFONINA Natalya RUS  V  1  3  V  0  V 0.500 1 19 4
DROZDZ Kinga POL  3  0  1  3  V  V 0.333 -7 17 5
GU Haiyan CHN  V  V  2  V  V  V 0.833 19 27 2
VERES Amarilla HUN  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 21 30 1
MAIA Karina BRA  0  V  1  0  2  V 0.333 -11 13 6
KELMAN Linor ISR  V  4  1  3  V  V 0.500 4 23 3
ZACHARIADI Adamantia-Styliani GRE  0  0  0  0  1  2 0.000 -27 3 7

Poule No 3    13:00    piste No  14&15
Referee: MIJATOVIC Bojan  CRO, ISMAILOV Khuseyn  RUS

V/M ind. HS rank
BURDON Renata POL  1  V  4  3  4  1 0.167 -8 18 6
BIAN Jing CHN  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 13 30 1
ISAACSON Victoria USA  1  2  1  0  2  1 0.000 -23 7 7
POIGNET Sabrina FRA  V  4  V  4  2  1 0.333 -4 21 5
SYCHEVA Evgeniya RUS  V  3  V  V  1  1 0.500 -2 20 4
HALKINA Aliona BLR  V  3  V  V  V  1 0.667 5 24 3
BREUS Yevheniia UKR  V  4  V  V  V  V 0.833 19 29 2

Poule No 4    13:00    piste No  7
Referee: GROSS Gregory  ISR

V/M ind. HS rank
BRUNATI Sofia ITA  0  1  3  4  4 0.000 -13 12 6
EVDOKIMOVA Alena RUS  V  3  V  V  4 0.600 9 22 3
FIDRYCH Marta POL  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 13 25 1
SMERTINA Viktoria RUS  V  1  0  V  2 0.400 -8 13 4
MEZENTSEVA Anna EST  V  2  4  3  1 0.200 -9 15 5
ZOU Xufeng CHN  V  V  4  V  V 0.800 8 24 2
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IWAS Wheelchair Fencing World Cup
Epee Female Category "A"

Tbilisi, 9.11.2018

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 5    13:00    piste No  8&9
Referee: YANOVSKYY Oleksiy  UKR, KISIEL Michal  POL

V/M ind. HS rank
NG Justine Charissa HKG  V  1  V  V  V  4 0.667 10 25 2
GARRIDO Begona ESP  2  2  V  V  3  2 0.333 -6 19 5
MAYA Iuliia RUS  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 23 30 1
DZHIMIEVA Asia RUS  1  3  0  3  0  1 0.000 -22 8 7
TAN Shumei CHN  1  2  0  V  2  2 0.167 -16 12 6
VAN ACHTERBERG Elke Lale TUR  1  V  1  V  V  V 0.667 5 22 4
VLAMI Efthymia GRE  V  V  3  V  V  2 0.667 6 25 3
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IWAS Wheelchair Fencing World Cup
Epee Female Category "A"

Tbilisi, 9.11.2018

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 34 fencers)
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rank name and first name nat. V/M ind. HS group
1 MAYA Iuliia RUS 1.000 23 30 qualifier
2 VERES Amarilla HUN 1.000 21 30 qualifier
3 BIAN Jing CHN 1.000 13 30 qualifier
4 FIDRYCH Marta POL 1.000 13 25 qualifier
5 BREUS Yevheniia UKR 0.833 19 29 qualifier
6 GU Haiyan CHN 0.833 19 27 qualifier
7 RONG Jing CHN 0.833 8 28 qualifier
8 ZOU Xufeng CHN 0.800 8 24 qualifier
9 KRAJNYAK Zsuzsanna HUN 0.667 11 27 qualifier

10 KIM Sunmi KOR 0.667 10 28 qualifier
11 NG Justine Charissa HKG 0.667 10 25 qualifier
12 VLAMI Efthymia GRE 0.667 6 25 qualifier
13 HALKINA Aliona BLR 0.667 5 24 qualifier
14 VAN ACHTERBERG Elke Lale TUR 0.667 5 22 qualifier
15 COLLIS-MCCANN Gemma GBR 0.667 2 23 qualifier
16 EVDOKIMOVA Alena RUS 0.600 9 22 qualifier
17 KELMAN Linor ISR 0.500 4 23 qualifier
18 AFONINA Natalya RUS 0.500 1 19 qualifier
19 SYCHEVA Evgeniya RUS 0.500 -2 20 qualifier
20 SMERTINA Viktoria RUS 0.400 -8 13 qualifier
21 KLIMENKOVA Anna RUS 0.333 -4 22 qualifier
22 POIGNET Sabrina FRA 0.333 -4 21 qualifier
23 MANDRYK Nataliia UKR 0.333 -5 19 qualifier
24 GARRIDO Begona ESP 0.333 -6 19 qualifier
25 DROZDZ Kinga POL 0.333 -7 17 qualifier
26 MAIA Karina BRA 0.333 -11 13 qualifier
27 MEZENTSEVA Anna EST 0.200 -9 15 qualifier
28 BURDON Renata POL 0.167 -8 18 qualifier
29 TAN Shumei CHN 0.167 -16 12 eliminated
30 BRUNATI Sofia ITA 0.000 -13 12 eliminated
31 DZHIMIEVA Asia RUS 0.000 -22 8 eliminated
31 JENSEN Shelby USA 0.000 -22 8 eliminated
33 ISAACSON Victoria USA 0.000 -23 7 eliminated
34 ZACHARIADI Adamantia-Styliani GRE 0.000 -27 3 eliminated
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IWAS Wheelchair Fencing World Cup
Epee Female Category "A"

Tbilisi, 9.11.2018
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1 MAYA Iuliia RUS

Tableau of 16

16 EVDOKIMOVA Alena RUS    15/10

9 KRAJNYAK Zsuzsanna HUN

8 ZOU Xufeng CHN    15/8

5 BREUS Yevheniia UKR

12 KLIMENKOVA Anna RUS    15/5

13 HALKINA Aliona BLR

4 FIDRYCH Marta POL    15/9

3 BIAN Jing CHN

14 SYCHEVA Evgeniya RUS    15/8

11 NG Justine Charissa HKG

6 GU Haiyan CHN    15/14

7 RONG Jing CHN

10 KIM Sunmi KOR    15/10

15 COLLIS-MCCANN Gemma GBR

2 VERES Amarilla HUN    15/12

MAYA Iuliia

Tableau of 8

ZOU Xufeng
   15/13

BREUS Yevheniia

FIDRYCH Marta
   15/11

BIAN Jing

GU Haiyan
   15/10

RONG Jing

VERES Amarilla
   15/14

ZOU Xufeng

Semi-finals

BREUS Yevheniia

   15/12

BIAN Jing

RONG Jing

   15/11

BREUS Yevheniia

Final

BIAN Jing

   11/5
BIAN Jing
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IWAS Wheelchair Fencing World Cup
Epee Female Category "A"

Tbilisi, 9.11.2018

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 34 fencers)
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rank name and first name nat.
1 BIAN Jing CHN
2 BREUS Yevheniia UKR
3 RONG Jing CHN
3 ZOU Xufeng CHN
5 MAYA Iuliia RUS
6 VERES Amarilla HUN
7 FIDRYCH Marta POL
8 GU Haiyan CHN
9 KRAJNYAK Zsuzsanna HUN

10 KIM Sunmi KOR
11 NG Justine Charissa HKG
12 HALKINA Aliona BLR
13 COLLIS-MCCANN Gemma GBR
14 EVDOKIMOVA Alena RUS
15 SYCHEVA Evgeniya RUS
16 KLIMENKOVA Anna RUS
17 VLAMI Efthymia GRE
18 VAN ACHTERBERG Elke Lale TUR
19 KELMAN Linor ISR
20 AFONINA Natalya RUS
21 SMERTINA Viktoria RUS
22 POIGNET Sabrina FRA
23 MANDRYK Nataliia UKR
24 GARRIDO Begona ESP
25 DROZDZ Kinga POL
26 MAIA Karina BRA
27 MEZENTSEVA Anna EST
28 BURDON Renata POL

29 TAN Shumei CHN
30 BRUNATI Sofia ITA
31 DZHIMIEVA Asia RUS
31 JENSEN Shelby USA
33 ISAACSON Victoria USA
34 ZACHARIADI Adamantia-Styliani GRE
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IWAS Wheelchair Fencing World Cup
Epee Female Category "A"

Tbilisi, 9.11.2018

Activity of the match referees (alphabetic order)
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name and first name nat. poules matches finales
APTSIAURI Tatia GEO 1 4 2
ATHANASIADIS Iason GRE 1 2 2
BOURRET Gilles FRA 1 1 0
GROSS Gregory ISR 1 1 0
HARRIS Paul USA 1 3 0
ISMAILOV Khuseyn RUS 1 2 0
KHACHATRYAN Harutyun GER 0 1 1
KISIEL Michal POL 1 3 0
MIJATOVIC Bojan CRO 1 3 0
YANOVSKYY Oleksiy UKR 1 4 0
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